Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Printed on March 27, 2025

Booking Date

03/26/25

03/26/25
03/26/25
03/26/25
03/26/25

03/26/25
03/26/25
03/26/25

03/26/25

03/26/25
03/26/25
03/26/25

03/26/25
03/26/25
03/26/25

03/26/25

03/26/25

03/26/25

Name

ALLMAN, CHRISTOPHER RONALD

ANDERSON, DERRICK MARICE
BELL, AJA

BELL, DONQARIUS DEANDRE
CELERIN, VLADIMIR

CHILES, BRANDON ANTONY
COLBERT, YONA NAKIA
COSBY, KAIRANISSA KATIE-CHANEL

DORSEY-EMODIAE, JERE'AL KIARA

DRAYTON, MICHAELA CAROLINE
ESPINOZA-ORTIZ, LUIS TEODORO
GARCIA, RAFAEL

GILBERT, TYRELLE LEUNDRE
GRAY, DAVID JOHN
HOWELL, DAVID BRANDON

JESUS, CRISTIAN

LEO, ANTONY MICHAEL

PARKER, ROGELIO

Charges

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
999.999 - Boarded for DPD
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

40-8-73.1 - Material Affixed to Front Windshield or Front Door Windows
16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
999.999 - Off Bond

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass
16-11-39 - Disorderly Conduct
20-2-1181 - Disruption or interference with operation of public schools

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
40-6-49(a) - Following too closely

40-6-270 - Hit and Run
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

Address
3459 MEADOWVIEW DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122
1184 EWING PLACE, ATLANTA, GA 30310
3564 MILL GLEN DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
826 YONAH DRIVE, CANTON, GA 30114
7 traylor st, NEWNAN, GA 30263

2580 SUMMER LAKE RD, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

5140 HIGH POINT ROAD APT 18, UNION CITY,
GA 30291

228 OAKLAND WAY, DALLAS, GA 30157
3685 GLENDA ST, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122

3016 NEW HAVEN LN, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
3850 S RIDGE DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122

32 WILDFLOWER COVE, CARROLLTON, GA
30116

217 WATE GREEN, KENNESAW, GA 30144
2518 W VIRGINIA ST, EVANSVILLE, IN 47712
122 MAYFLOWER ST, CARTERSVILLE, GA 30120

3151 MT ZION RD APT 1202, STOCKBRIDGE, GA
30281

4103 LAKELAND HILLS DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

5000 BONNY BROOK WAY, COLUMBAS, GA
31907

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date

03/26/25
03/26/25

03/26/25

03/26/25

03/26/25

03/26/25

03/26/25
03/26/25
03/26/25

03/26/25

Name

PHILLPOTT, ZOIE NORIE

SEGOVA-VELAZQUEZ, DAVID
GUADALUPE
SMITH, TRAVIS SHALMAR

STAMPER, ANTHONY LEONARD

THOMAS, EPHBOURNE GEORGE

VILLANUEVA, KIMBERLY CAROLINA

WEATHERS, LARRY TREALL
WILLIS, RAVEN JASMINE
YOUNG, MICHAEL CONNORS

ZACHARY, PARISH

Total Records: 28

Charges Address

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges 10 BROWNING DRIVE, COVINGTON, GA 30016

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear 2788 HALL DR, SMYRNA, GA 30080

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M) 6965 ROSWELL RD APT J, SANDY SPRINGS, GA

30328

16-11-131(b) - Possession of firearms by convicted felons and first offender 526 WELDON CT APT 526, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
probationers (F) 30135
16-7-1(b) - Burglary-1st Degree

16-6-4(a) - Child molestation
16-6-4(a) - Child molestation
16-5-23 - Simple battery

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

405 PINE VALLEY DR, POWDER SPGS, GA 30127

3638 WINDING TRAIL DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

8315 RAMBLIN CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
3501 CLUB PLACE, DULUTH, GA 30097
4962 ALDER LN, POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)
999.999 - Boarded for DPD
40-8-23(b) - Taillights

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled
substances-Sch |

16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree 1824 THRASHER CT, AUSTELL, GA 30168

Page 2 of 2



