

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report Printed on March 27, 2025

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
03/26/25	ALLMAN, CHRISTOPHER RONALD	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	3459 MEADOWVIEW DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
03/26/25	ANDERSON, DERRICK MARICE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	1184 EWING PLACE, ATLANTA, GA 30310
03/26/25	BELL, AJA	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	3564 MILL GLEN DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
03/26/25	BELL, DONQARIUS DEANDRE	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	826 YONAH DRIVE, CANTON, GA 30114
03/26/25	CELERIN, VLADIMIR	40-8-73.1 - Material Affixed to Front Windshield or Front Door Windows 16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony 16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects	7 traylor st, NEWNAN, GA 30263
03/26/25	CHILES, BRANDON ANTONY	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	2580 SUMMER LAKE RD, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
03/26/25	COLBERT, YONA NAKIA	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear 999.999 - Off Bond	5140 HIGH POINT ROAD APT 18, UNION CITY, GA 30291
03/26/25	COSBY, KAIRANISSA KATIE-CHANEL		228 OAKLAND WAY, DALLAS, GA 30157
03/26/25	DORSEY-EMODIAE, JERE'AL KIARA	16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass 16-11-39 - Disorderly Conduct 20-2-1181 - Disruption or interference with operation of public schools	3685 GLENDA ST, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
03/26/25	DRAYTON, MICHAELA CAROLINE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	3016 NEW HAVEN LN, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
03/26/25	ESPINOZA-ORTIZ, LUIS TEODORO	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	3850 S RIDGE DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
03/26/25	GARCIA, RAFAEL	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	32 WILDFLOWER COVE, CARROLLTON, GA 30116
03/26/25	GILBERT, TYRELLE LEUNDRE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	217 WATE GREEN, KENNESAW, GA 30144
03/26/25	GRAY, DAVID JOHN	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	2518 W VIRGINIA ST, EVANSVILLE, IN 47712
03/26/25	HOWELL, DAVID BRANDON	16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)	122 MAYFLOWER ST, CARTERSVILLE, GA 30120
03/26/25	JESUS, CRISTIAN	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	3151 MT ZION RD APT 1202, STOCKBRIDGE, GA 30281
03/26/25	LEO, ANTONY MICHAEL	40-6-49(a) - Following too closely 40-6-270 - Hit and Run	4103 LAKELAND HILLS DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
03/26/25	PARKER, ROGELIO	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	5000 BONNY BROOK WAY, COLUMBAS, GA 31907

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
03/26/25	PHILLPOTT, ZOIE NORIE	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	10 BROWNING DRIVE, COVINGTON, GA 30016
03/26/25	SEGOVA-VELAZQUEZ, DAVID GUADALUPE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	2788 HALL DR, SMYRNA, GA 30080
03/26/25	SMITH, TRAVIS SHALMAR	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	6965 ROSWELL RD APT J, SANDY SPRINGS, GA 30328
03/26/25	STAMPER, ANTHONY LEONARD	16-11-131(b) - Possession of firearms by convicted felons and first offender probationers (F) 16-7-1(b) - Burglary-1st Degree	526 WELDON CT APT 526, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
03/26/25	THOMAS, EPHBOURNE GEORGE	16-6-4(a) - Child molestation 16-6-4(a) - Child molestation 16-5-23 - Simple battery	405 PINE VALLEY DR, POWDER SPGS, GA 30127
03/26/25	VILLANUEVA, KIMBERLY CAROLINA	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	3638 WINDING TRAIL DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
03/26/25	WEATHERS, LARRY TREALL	16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)	8315 RAMBLIN CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
03/26/25	WILLIS, RAVEN JASMINE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	3501 CLUB PLACE, DULUTH, GA 30097
03/26/25	YOUNG, MICHAEL CONNORS	40-8-23(b) - Taillights 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substances-Sch I	4962 ALDER LN, POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127
03/26/25	ZACHARY, PARISH	16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree	1824 THRASHER CT, AUSTELL, GA 30168

Total Records: 28